Mulnomah County Oregon Deaths 1999-2012

Name
Alexander, Bruce Lachlan
Allen, Don Joseph
Barbee, Harry James
Barnes Goodman, Jo Ann [ Grasley ]
Barton, Gail
Bates Braden, John
Bernard, Charles W.
Bivens, Robert H.
Black Lybarger, Valoy [ Mehlhoff ] [ Delisi ]
Bohmier, Stacey ( Mrs. )
Boss, Judy Ann
Brazie, Melinda Wise
Brooks, Virginia L. ( Mrs. ) [ Robinson ]
Bross, Stephen Anthony
Brothers, Alice E. [ Wiginton ]
Brown Blakesley, Francis W. "Fran™
Brown, Paul W. "Brownie"
Bruns, Cedric Eugene
Burnett, Lorraine [ Platt ]
Carver Cole, Linda Marie [ DuBell ]
Cieslinski Rohrbacher, Robert
Collins Phetteplace, Douglas
Coughlin, Michael Desmond
Courtney Meier, Edward Vincent
Cover, Joseph Lee
Cregan Pederson, Virginia [ Hecox ]
Crowe Hofer, Thelma Lee [ Dickey ] "Pat"
Delahoussaye, Margo Jean
Devries, Donna [ Krikes ]
Director, Ruth [ Heldfond ]

Born
08/17/1957
10/30/1916

07/06/1936
04/13/1919
10/22/1924
03/30/1919
04/01/1972
02/20/1957

12/13/1948
05/16/1960
12/31/1915
02/22/1947
12/23/1919
04/15/1924
07/17/1913
04/22/1981
11/02/1925
06/08/1952
09/06/1918
01/21/1941
01/11/1946
05/02/1918
06/11/1936
10/02/1924
07/08/1923

05/31/1935
12/29/1921

50
90
69
75
82
83
92
36
49
35
58
48
95
62
84
82
98
22
82
55
92
69
57
90
70
81
84
63

89

Age

Birth_Place
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR

Died
04/21/2008
02/03/2007
01/23/1999
01/30/2012
03/28/2002
10/09/2008
01/21/2012
10/07/2008
12/27/2006
03/28/2002
03/25/2007
08/24/2008
07/26/2011
07/26/2009
04/30/2004
04/23/2006
08/03/2011
05/09/2003
01/17/2008
12/31/2007
08/04/2011
03/31/2008
03/24/2003
03/16/2009
12/28/2006
12/31/2005
03/04/2008
12/28/2005
03/11/2004
07/26/2011



Mulnomah County Oregon Deaths 1999-2012

Name

Dollahite Harrison, Barbara Katherine [ Jennings ]

Duke Hortense, Clarence Stanton
Duyck Mayer, John Alan

Forell White, Melvin Gail

Gersoni Grubman, Henry B.

Getty Glover, Delbert Lynn

Gilligan, Greg P.

Graves, William Henry

Gray, Betty [ Gaut ] [ Rex ]

Grunow, Frank

Guzman, Debra

Haldeman, George O.

Halderman, George O.

Hannigan, Edythe Lorraine ( Mrs. )
Harrison Roggenucke, Lucille H. [ Behrens ]
Haworth, Evelyn Marjorie [ Townes ]
Heidt Miller, Thomas H.

Hessler Nagle, Helen [ Blake ]
Hollingsworth Baker, Debra Kay [ Furrer ]
Hubach, Margaret Rose [ Quinby ]
Huffman Stuckey, Kenneth Bert
Hughes, Dennis Lee

Humphrey, Kevin LeRoy

Ingebrand Moore, Wallace F.
Jennings, Raymond L.

Johnson lves, Lois [ Peterson ]
Jones, Darlene [ Mishoe ]
Jurgensen, Jacquie [ Jilbert ]

Keefe, Sharon LeeAnne [ Henry ]

Born
07/22/1946
05/09/1936
01/07/1961
09/19/1945
02/06/1910
05/14/1958
01/21/1971
06/08/1931
11/22/1914
03/08/1915
06/10/1953
06/09/1929
06/09/1929
09/28/1928
08/06/1916
09/07/1914

07/20/1954
05/25/1934
11/11/1932
03/24/1949
05/12/1966
03/30/1927
05/04/1936
03/03/1922
03/11/1943
02/10/1924
04/01/1938

59

44
63
90
42
40
80
96

51

79
79
79
87
96
Inf
81

53
74
68
59
51

81

72
86
63
80
73

Age

Birth_Place
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR

Died
12/12/2005
03/14/2007
11/18/2005
10/02/2008
05/02/2000
11/14/2000
07/28/2011
08/03/2011
07/30/2011
03/30/2003
11/13/2004
09/27/2008
09/27/2008
09/14/2008
02/29/2004
06/20/2011
03/03/2008
09/14/2004
05/27/2008
08/11/2008
11/02/2001
09/05/2008
04/17/2008
10/14/2008
02/02/2009
10/13/2008
01/05/2007
03/23/2004
06/29/2011



Mulnomah County Oregon Deaths 1999-2012

Name
Kuhns Youngkrantz, Nancy Edward
Lambert Fields, Bill
Lamcke Hesselmeyer, Althea Charlotte [ Wilson ]
Lauderback, James
Lee Shee, Kim C. [ King ]
Lengacher, Lucille M.
Lodwig Gifford, Marlene R. [ Friend ]
Mangold Johnson, Robley Lewis
Marshall Granet, Patricia F. [ Cordano ]
Mason, John
Matney, Darrell
McKay, Sarah A.
McPeak, Daniel James
Merriam, Lawrence Campbell
Metcalf, Merle Joan [ Simons ]
Mihara Matsumoto, Frank
Mikkelson lverson, Thomas
Murray, Jean Vivian [ Thomas ] [ Nash ] [ Mullen ]
Nibler Bonn, Lary Vanderzanden
Norris Pleasant, Everett Vernon
Norris, Eva Madeline ( Mrs )
O'Day Marengo, Mary Patricia
Palmerton Guard, Guardina Catherin [ Knauss ]
Parisi Armanini, Gemma Mary [ Moore ]
Parr, Gordon W.
Pauli, Margaret Ann [ Schellenberg ]
Pearcy Wishard, Shelia [ Freemantle ]
Pearson Gaskill, LaNita [ Anderson ] "Honi"
Pearson Gaskill, LaNita [ Anderson ] "Honi"

Born
05/25/1929
10/31/1964
10/09/1914
05/05/1924
07/13/1927
10/03/1914
04/30/1934
03/22/1917
12/07/1918
01/23/1911

04/19/1987
02/01/1928
08/31/1923
07/18/1937
07/10/1922
01/13/1949
10/16/1917
08/01/1943
05/26/1913
04/09/1915
10/02/1930
10/05/1914
04/08/1921
08/28/1923
05/11/1940
09/15/1947
05/24/1928
05/24/1928

75
43
91
78
84
96
72
88
89
94

85
66

62
93
64
90

76
89
88
87
68
61

76

Age

Birth_Place Died
Portland, OR  01/01/2005
Portland, OR  08/27/2008
Portland, OR  01/10/2006
Portland, OR  09/17/2002
Portland, OR  01/22/2012
Portland, OR  08/06/2011
Portland, OR  08/08/2006
Portland, OR  11/10/2005
Portland, OR  03/03/2008
Portland, OR  04/09/2005
Portland, OR  04/02/2002
Portland, OR  01/13/2002
Portland, OR  12/19/2003
Portland, OR  10/05/2008
Portland, OR  12/28/2003
Multnomah Cou 03/28/2004
Portland, OR  02/14/2011
Portland, OR  08/01/2011
Portland, OR  02/23/2008
Bridal Veil, OR 01/24/2004
Portland, OR  03/16/2007
Portland, OR  01/06/2007
Portland, OR  01/19/2004
Portland, OR  11/04/2009
Portland, OR  08/04/2011
Portland, OR  10/07/2008
Portland, OR  05/04/2009
Portland, OR  07/26/2004
Portland, OR  07/26/2004



Mulnomah County Oregon Deaths 1999-2012

Name
Pearson, David James
Powers, Marjorie 1.
Prindel, Holly R. ( Mrs. )
Rhea Hewitt, Emma [ George ] "Lucille"
Rice, Lewis R.
Robson Cramer, Frances [ Brown ]
Rodakowski, James A.
Romine, Joanne Barbara
Ross Lundquist, Richard Alan
Ross, Hubert W.
Roydon, Michele Marie [ Myhr ]
Ruminski Darby, Joanne M. [ Oman ]
Sargent, Betty Jean [ Costa ]
Sawyer, Marguerite "Peggy"”
Schiffler, Shirley Claire [ Badal ]
Servatius Bolda, Elizabeth Theresa [ Hawk ] "Tib"
Severson Parsons, Linda Elaine [ Lenon ]
Sharp Keeney, James Edward "Ed"
Shea, Jack A.
Simpson Hubbert, Terry Allen
Skelley, Barbara Teasdale [ Mackin ]
Smith, Richard Robert "Dick"
Spees, Judy A. [ Yelton ]
Stanton, Virginia S. [ Peck ]
Steffen, Brian Scott
Stephenson Avianna, Janet [ Niedermark ]
Strohecker, Wayne Armand
Summerfield, Donna C. [ Isaksen ]
Swagger Howell, Howard A.

Born
02/07/1962
11/28/1921
11/15/1960
04/09/1910
05/23/1930
01/25/1928
02/12/1940
07/28/1932
09/28/1940
11/19/1912
10/19/1950
08/05/1950
05/13/1921
12/05/1952
09/22/1932
05/23/1937
01/25/1942
05/22/1936
05/03/1921
08/03/1946
07/23/1923
12/01/1925
08/25/1945
01/12/1911
09/13/1976
07/30/1922
09/07/1922
03/17/1943
07/22/1922

47

45
97
77
80
68
69
65

61
55
82
51
71
68
66
72
88
63
88
86
60
93
29
85
89
64
86

Age

Birth_Place
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR

Died
05/06/2009
01/06/2006
06/20/2006
02/14/2008
10/22/2007
08/17/2008
02/16/2008
08/04/2001
01/02/2006
02/14/2004
01/03/2012
11/13/2005
04/26/2004
12/04/2003
05/18/2004
08/24/2005
07/18/2008
09/01/2008
10/29/2009
11/08/2009
01/12/2012
07/31/2011
11/15/2005
02/29/2004
10/05/2005
03/28/2008
02/03/2012
08/13/2007
09/24/2008



Mulnomah County Oregon Deaths 1999-2012

Name
Swaner Beakes, Peter Michael
Teshima, Fumi [ Shinoda ]
Thornburg, Paul H.
Tkac, Patricia Eileen ( Mrs. )

Torelle Blackman, Joan Rita [ Wiederhold ]

Torrence, Sara M. [ MacNeil ]

Troxel, Penny Elaine [ Bjork ]

Tucker Peck, Robert Frank

Turner, Gertrude [ Innman ]

Vernon, Charlotte Irene ( Mrs. )
Watson Moran, Tompkins Gerald
Watson Rhodes, Gregory Robert
Webster Leighton, Wilford

Wells, Donald O.

Williams White, Ernest Edward "Benny"
Wodzewoda, Patricia Marie [ Smith ]
Wollam Farrand, Robert Lloyd "Bob"
Wurst Hunter, Joseph John

Zetz Mays, Robert H.

Born
05/31/1945
03/21/1920
09/12/1932
05/13/1926
02/06/1936

07/30/1966
03/04/1914
11/08/1908
07/27/1939
08/27/1916
12/22/1950
04/01/1919
10/14/1921
07/31/1972
08/12/1930
01/15/1950
08/20/1922
08/05/1931

59

67
84
73
38
37
92
96
60
86
57
83
82
36
78
57
82
74

Age

Birth_Place
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR

Died
09/30/2004
10/24/2006
09/13/1999
03/24/2011
04/25/2009
12/27/2000
12/11/2003
11/08/2006
10/28/2005
10/26/1999
01/06/2003
02/25/2008
04/20/2002
11/01/2003
07/04/2009
10/11/2008
02/12/2007
02/26/2005
11/02/2005



